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                               M E M O R A N D U M  

 
 
TO: Commissioner Robert Austin, Chairperson     
            Commissioner Danette O’Neal 
            Commissioner John Kennedy  
            Commissioner Guy Williams       
            Commissioner Greg Gachassin 
 
From: Brenda Evans, Program Administrator 
 
Date: July 2, 2007 
 
Re: Single Family Committee Meeting  
 
 
There will be a Single Family Committee Meeting on Wednesday, July 11, 2007 at 10:00 
a.m. at Louisiana Housing Finance Agency, located at 2415 Quail Drive, Baton Rouge, 
LA, in Committee Room 2. 
 
Updates will be provided on the 2007B, 2007A, 2006D, 2006C, 2006BR, 2006B, Issues 
and Whole Loan Report. 
 
Discussion on Single Family Volume Cap Allocation and GO Zone Bond Authority. 
 
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. 
 
Attachments 
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July 3, 2007 
 

SINGLE FAMILY COMMITTEE MEETING 
 
Notice is hereby given of a regular meeting of the Single Family Committee to be held on 
Wednesday, July 11, 2007 at 10:00 AM, at Louisiana Housing Finance Agency, in 
Committee Room 2, located at 2415 Quail Drive, Baton Rouge, LA by order of the 
Chairperson. 
 

Preliminary Agenda 
 

1. Call to order, roll call, and introduction of guests 
 

2. Approval of the minutes of the April 11, 2007 Single Family Committee 
Meeting 

 
3. Updates will be provided on the 2007B, 2007A, 2006D, 2006C, 2006BR, 

2006B, Issues and Whole Loan Report 
 

4. Discussion on Single Family Volume Cap Allocation and GO Zone Bond 
Authority. 

 
5. Other Business 
 

 
 
 
       _____________________________ 
              Milton J. Bailey, President 

 
 
If you require special services, please call Lourie Brown at (225) 763-8700 by Monday, July 09, 
2007. 
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Louisiana Housing Finance Agency 
Single Family Committee Meeting Minutes 

Wednesday April 18, 2007 
2415 Quail Drive 

V. Jean Butler Board Room 
Baton Rouge, LA 70808 

9:00 A.M. 
 
 
 
 
 

Commissioners Present 
 
Danette O’Neal 
Robert Austin 
Alice Washington (Sitting in for John Kennedy) 
Greg Gachassin 
 
Commissioners Absent 
 
Carolyn Burris 
Greg Gachassin 
 
 
Legal Counsels Present 
 
Wayne J. Neveu, Foley & Judell, LLP 
 
 
Staff Present 
 
Morise Duffin 
Brenda Evans 
MaKeisha J. August 
Sonja Smith 
Anne Fulton 
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Single Family Committee Meeting Minutes 
April 18, 2007 
Page 2 
 

 
Others Present 

 
Steve Smalling, Morgan Keegan 
Jarrell Godfrey, Godfrey Firm 
Carliss Knesel, Hancock Bank 
Larry Englande, G. K. Baum 
Levi H. Davis, Siebert Bradford  
John Godfrey, Godfrey Firm 
Jeanie Yarbourgh, CSG Advisors 
Peter Waxman, Jefferson Housing 

 
 
 
The meeting of the Single Family Committee was called to order by Ms. Danette O’Neal, 
Chairperson, on April 18, 2007 at 9:15 a.m. in the Committee Room 2 at Louisiana 
Housing Finance Agency, located at 2415 Quail Drive, Baton Rouge, LA. 

 
The approval of the March 21, 2007 Single Family Committee Meeting Minutes were 
motioned by Commissioner Austin and seconded by Alice Washington. 
 
Updates on the 2007A, 2006D, 2006C, 2006BR, 2006B, 2006AR, and 2006A Bond Issues, 
Loans by Lender, Loans by Parish and Whole Loan Report were given by Morise Duffin. 
 
Commissioner O’Neal entertained a motion approving and authorizing the issuance of not 
exceeding One Hundred Million Dollars ($100,000,000) of LHFA Single Family Mortgage 
Revenue Bonds, Series 2007B. On motion by Commissioner Austin and seconded by 
Commissioner Gachassin the following was approved: 
 
RESOLVED: A resolution approving and authorizing the issuance of not exceeding One 

Hundred Million Dollars ($100,000,000) of Louisiana Housing Finance 
Agency Single Family Mortgage Revenue Bonds, Series 2007B in one or 
more subseries (the “Series 2007B Bonds”); approving the form of the 
Twenty-Eighth Series Supplemental Indenture; requesting the State Bond 
Commission to approve the delivery of a subseries of such 2007B Bonds 
as Series 2007B-1 Bonds  to be designated by the State Bond Commission 
as GO Zone Bonds; and providing for other matters in connection 
therewith. 

 
Commissioner O’Neal entertained a motion approving the delivery of not exceeding Fifty 
Million Dollars ($50,000,000) of LHFA Single Family Mortgage Revenue Bonds, Series 
2007B-1, as GO Zone Bonds. On motion by Commissioner Gachassin and seconded by 
Commissioner Austin the following was approved: 
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Single Family Committee Meeting Minutes 
April 18, 2007 
Page 2 
 
 
RESOLVED: A resolution approving the delivery of not exceeding Fifty Million Dollars 

($50,000,000) of Louisiana Housing Finance Agency Single Family 
Mortgage Revenue Bonds, Series 2007B-1, as GO Zone Bonds (the 
“Series 2007B-1 Bonds” or “GO Zone Bonds”) to finance mortgage loans 
for home buyers located in the GO Zone; requesting the State Bond 
Commission to approve the delivery of such Series 2007B-1 Bonds as GO 
Zone Bonds; and providing for other matters in connection therewith. 

 
 There was a brief bond presentation given by Larry Englande of George K. Baum & 
Company.   The presentation gave the basics of a Single Family Mortgage Revenue Bond 
Program.  The process of the programs and bond structure decisions were explained.  An 
overview of the program in which the Issuer’s Staff / Administration duties and Master 
Servicer’s Duties and how the reporting is done was explained. 
 
Other Business 
 
There was no further business to come before the Committee.  The meeting was motioned to 
be adjourned by Commissioner Gachassin and seconded by Commissioner Austin at 10:05 
a.m. 
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View First Mortgage Allocations  
Issuer: Louisiana Housing Finance Agency 
Program: 2007A SF MRB Program  

Click on selection for different summary 
options: 

All ALLOCATIONS/POOLS

 
    Allocation 

Amount Used Amount Available 
Amount

HOME/MRB 
Unrestricted  

HOME/MRB 
Unrestricted  $7,000,000.00 $6,760,621.00 $239,379.00

Lafayette PTA 
Set-Aside  

Local Public 
Trust  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Low Rate  Low Rate 
Unrestricted  $18,571,085.00 $18,406,128.00 $164,957.00

Target Area Set-
Aside  Target  $3,845,000.00 $3,841,859.00 $3,141.00

Teacher Set-
Aside  Unrestricted  $4,000,000.00 $3,986,294.00 $13,706.00

Unrestricted Pool  Unrestricted  $70,439,342.00 $70,389,052.00 $50,290.00
Grand Total   $103,855,427.00 $103,383,954.00 $471,473.00
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Program Pipeline  
Issuer: Louisiana Housing Finance Agency 
Program: 2007A SF MRB Program  
Inception Date: 03/16/2007  
End Date: 07/27/2007  
  

Select Mortgage Type: First Mortgage

Select Originator/Lender: All

Select County: All

Select the following loans: All

 
Loan Status # Loans $ Allocated   

Reservation 143 18,409,572.00  
Underwriter's Certification 2 237,750.00  
Preliminary File Received 53 6,941,339.00  

Preliminary Exceptions 77 9,486,344.00  
Prelimiary Compliance Approved 194 25,027,371.00  

Closed File Received/In Review 141 17,620,992.00  
Mortgage Approved/Purchased 97 13,277,733.00  

Pooled 84 11,917,086.00  
Delivered to Trustee 4 465,767.00  

Cancelled 99 0.00  
Assumed 0 0.00  

Total Loans 795 103,383,954.00  
 

SF - 9



Program Pipeline  
Issuer: Louisiana Housing Finance Agency 
Program: 2007A SF MRB Program  
Inception Date: 03/16/2007  
End Date: 07/27/2007  
  

Select Mortgage Type: First Mortgage

Select Originator/Lender: All

Select County: All

Select the following loans: Interest Rates

Select interest rate:  5.9900

 
Loan Status # Loans $ Allocated   

Reservation 87 11,015,417.00  
Underwriter's Certification 1 156,050.00  
Preliminary File Received 26 3,327,982.00  

Preliminary Exceptions 43 5,175,738.00  
Prelimiary Compliance Approved 141 18,367,225.00  

Closed File Received/In Review 119 14,855,872.00  
Mortgage Approved/Purchased 75 10,595,452.00  

Pooled 74 10,381,219.00  
Delivered to Trustee 3 355,956.00  

Cancelled 77 0.00  
Assumed 0 0.00  

Total Loans 569 74,230,911.00  
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Program Pipeline  
Issuer: Louisiana Housing Finance Agency 
Program: 2007A SF MRB Program  
Inception Date: 03/16/2007  
End Date: 07/27/2007  
  

Select Mortgage Type: First Mortgage

Select Originator/Lender: All

Select County: All

Select the following loans: Interest Rates

Select interest rate:  5.7500

 
Loan Status # Loans $ Allocated   

Reservation 4 527,124.00  
Underwriter's Certification 0 0.00  
Preliminary File Received 1 121,200.00  

Preliminary Exceptions 2 256,250.00  
Prelimiary Compliance Approved 6 695,042.00  

Closed File Received/In Review 4 463,350.00  
Mortgage Approved/Purchased 3 547,400.00  

Pooled 8 1,266,117.00  
Delivered to Trustee 1 109,811.00  

Cancelled 3 0.00  
Assumed 0 0.00  

Total Loans 29 3,986,294.00  
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Program Pipeline  
Issuer: Louisiana Housing Finance Agency 
Program: 2007A SF MRB Program  
Inception Date: 03/16/2007  
End Date: 07/27/2007  
  

Select Mortgage Type: First Mortgage

Select Originator/Lender: All

Select County: All

Select the following loans: Interest Rates

Select interest rate:  5.6000

 
Loan Status # Loans $ Allocated   

Reservation 43 5,940,323.00  
Underwriter's Certification 1 81,700.00  
Preliminary File Received 22 3,018,349.00  

Preliminary Exceptions 26 3,456,024.00  
Prelimiary Compliance Approved 32 4,358,332.00  

Closed File Received/In Review 7 1,045,850.00  
Mortgage Approved/Purchased 2 235,800.00  

Pooled 2 269,750.00  
Delivered to Trustee 0 0.00  

Cancelled 9 0.00  
Assumed 0 0.00  

Total Loans 135 18,406,128.00  
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Program Pipeline  
Issuer: Louisiana Housing Finance Agency 
Program: 2007A SF MRB Program  
Inception Date: 03/16/2007  
End Date: 07/27/2007  
  

Select Mortgage Type: First Mortgage

Select Originator/Lender: All

Select County: All

Select the following loans: Interest Rates

Select interest rate:  4.5000

 
Loan Status # Loans $ Allocated   

Reservation 9 926,708.00  
Underwriter's Certification 0 0.00  
Preliminary File Received 4 473,808.00  

Preliminary Exceptions 6 598,332.00  
Prelimiary Compliance Approved 15 1,606,772.00  

Closed File Received/In Review 11 1,255,920.00  
Mortgage Approved/Purchased 17 1,899,081.00  

Pooled 0 0.00  
Delivered to Trustee 0 0.00  

Cancelled 10 0.00  
Assumed 0 0.00  

Total Loans 62 6,760,621.00  
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View First Mortgage Allocations  
Issuer: Louisiana Housing Finance Agency 
Program: 2006D SF MRB PROGRAM  

Click on selection for different summary 
options: 

All ALLOCATIONS/POOLS

 
    Allocation 

Amount
Used 

Amount 
Available 

Amount
Denham 
Springs/Livingston 
HMFA 

Local Public 
Trust  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

First Responders  
1st 
Responders 
Unrestricted  

$15,000,000.00 $14,701,394.00 $298,606.00

GO Zone/Target Area 
Set-Aside  Target  $8,296,314.00 $8,235,305.00 $61,009.00

HOME/MRB 
Unrestricted  

HOME/MRB 
Unrestricted  $3,500,000.00 $3,442,309.00 $57,691.00

Hammond/Tangipahoa 
HMA  

Local Public 
Trust  $226,300.00 $226,300.00 $0.00

Low Rate  Low Rate 
Unrestricted  $8,161,292.00 $7,954,059.00 $207,233.00

No-GO Zone Target 
Area S/Aside Target  $2,110,588.00 $0.00 $2,110,588.00

Shreveport HMA Set-
Aside  

Local Public 
Trust  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Target Area Set-Aside  Target  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Teacher Set-Aside  Unrestricted  $2,000,000.00 $1,925,283.00 $74,717.00
Unrestricted Pool  Unrestricted  $62,818,425.00 $62,283,886.00 $534,539.00

Grand Total   $102,112,919.00 $98,768,536.00 $3,344,383.00
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Program Pipeline  
Issuer: Louisiana Housing Finance Agency 
Program: 2006D SF MRB PROGRAM  
Inception Date: 10/13/2006  
End Date: 07/31/2007  
  

Select Mortgage Type: First Mortgage

Select Originator/Lender: All

Select County: All

Select the following loans: All

 
Loan Status # Loans $ Allocated   

Reservation 41 6,582,826.00  
Underwriter's Certification 3 218,060.00  
Preliminary File Received 20 3,158,858.00  

Preliminary Exceptions 22 3,005,843.00  
Prelimiary Compliance Approved 35 4,718,157.00  

Closed File Received/In Review 35 4,594,467.00  
Mortgage Approved/Purchased 122 16,686,976.00  

Pooled 41 5,531,022.00  
Delivered to Trustee 418 54,272,327.00  

Cancelled 242 0.00  
Assumed 0 0.00  

Total Loans 737 98,768,536.00  
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Program Pipeline  
Issuer: Louisiana Housing Finance Agency 
Program: 2006D SF MRB PROGRAM  
Inception Date: 10/13/2006  
End Date: 07/31/2007  
  

Select Mortgage Type: First Mortgage

Select Originator/Lender: All

Select County: All

Select the following loans: Interest Rates

Select interest rate:  5.8600

 
Loan Status # Loans $ Allocated   

Reservation 18 2,532,824.00  
Underwriter's Certification 3 218,060.00  
Preliminary File Received 11 1,753,915.00  

Preliminary Exceptions 15 1,816,418.00  
Prelimiary Compliance Approved 23 2,988,115.00  

Closed File Received/In Review 16 1,987,593.00  
Mortgage Approved/Purchased 64 8,499,003.00  

Pooled 26 3,317,948.00  
Delivered to Trustee 365 47,631,615.00  

Cancelled 187 0.00  
Assumed 0 0.00  

Total Loans 541 70,745,491.00  
 

SF - 16



Program Pipeline  
Issuer: Louisiana Housing Finance Agency 
Program: 2006D SF MRB PROGRAM  
Inception Date: 10/13/2006  
End Date: 07/31/2007  
  

Select Mortgage Type: First Mortgage

Select Originator/Lender: All

Select County: All

Select the following loans: Interest Rates

Select interest rate:  5.6500

 
Loan Status # Loans $ Allocated   

Reservation 0 0.00  
Underwriter's Certification 0 0.00  
Preliminary File Received 0 0.00  

Preliminary Exceptions 0 0.00  
Prelimiary Compliance Approved 1 91,563.00  

Closed File Received/In Review 0 0.00  
Mortgage Approved/Purchased 1 146,000.00  

Pooled 1 167,185.00  
Delivered to Trustee 12 1,520,535.00  

Cancelled 3 0.00  
Assumed 0 0.00  

Total Loans 15 1,925,283.00  
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Program Pipeline  
Issuer: Louisiana Housing Finance Agency 
Program: 2006D SF MRB PROGRAM  
Inception Date: 10/13/2006  
End Date: 07/31/2007  
  

Select Mortgage Type: First Mortgage

Select Originator/Lender: All

Select County: All

Select the following loans: Interest Rates

Select interest rate:  5.5500

 
Loan Status # Loans $ Allocated   

Reservation 19 3,529,102.00  
Underwriter's Certification 0 0.00  
Preliminary File Received 6 1,004,443.00  

Preliminary Exceptions 5 954,425.00  
Prelimiary Compliance Approved 6 998,459.00  

Closed File Received/In Review 11 1,731,186.00  
Mortgage Approved/Purchased 23 3,953,296.00  

Pooled 8 1,265,925.00  
Delivered to Trustee 8 1,331,058.00  

Cancelled 20 0.00  
Assumed 0 0.00  

Total Loans 86 14,767,894.00  
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Program Pipeline  
Issuer: Louisiana Housing Finance Agency 
Program: 2006D SF MRB PROGRAM  
Inception Date: 10/13/2006  
End Date: 07/31/2007  
  

Select Mortgage Type: First Mortgage

Select Originator/Lender: All

Select County: All

Select the following loans: Interest Rates

Select interest rate:  5.5000

 
Loan Status # Loans $ Allocated   

Reservation 3 345,000.00  
Underwriter's Certification 0 0.00  
Preliminary File Received 3 400,500.00  

Preliminary Exceptions 2 235,000.00  
Prelimiary Compliance Approved 5 640,020.00  

Closed File Received/In Review 5 611,620.00  
Mortgage Approved/Purchased 23 3,064,905.00  

Pooled 6 779,964.00  
Delivered to Trustee 13 1,810,550.00  

Cancelled 26 0.00  
Assumed 0 0.00  

Total Loans 60 7,887,559.00  
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Program Pipeline  
Issuer: Louisiana Housing Finance Agency 
Program: 2006D SF MRB PROGRAM  
Inception Date: 10/13/2006  
End Date: 07/31/2007  
  

Select Mortgage Type: First Mortgage

Select Originator/Lender: All

Select County: All

Select the following loans: Interest Rates

Select interest rate:  4.5000

 
Loan Status # Loans $ Allocated   

Reservation 1 175,900.00  
Underwriter's Certification 0 0.00  
Preliminary File Received 0 0.00  

Preliminary Exceptions 0 0.00  
Prelimiary Compliance Approved 0 0.00  

Closed File Received/In Review 3 264,068.00  
Mortgage Approved/Purchased 11 1,023,772.00  

Pooled 0 0.00  
Delivered to Trustee 20 1,978,569.00  

Cancelled 6 0.00  
Assumed 0 0.00  

Total Loans 35 3,442,309.00  
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View First Mortgage Allocations  
Issuer: Louisiana Housing Finance Agency 
Program: 2006C SF MRB PROGRAM  

Click on selection for different summary 
options: 

All ALLOCATIONS/POOLS

 
    Allocation 

Amount
Used 

Amount 
Available 

Amount
HOME/MRB 
Unrestricted  

HOME/MRB 
Unrestricted  $3,500,000.00 $3,007,444.00 $492,556.00

Low Rate  Low Rate 
Unrestricted  $4,655,000.00 $3,697,467.00 $957,533.00

Target Area Set-
Aside  Target  $3,909,972.00 $2,839,403.00 $1,070,569.00

Teacher Set-
Aside  Unrestricted  $2,000,000.00 $1,733,049.00 $266,951.00

Unrestricted Pool  Unrestricted  $37,090,028.00 $34,364,148.00 $2,725,880.00
Grand Total   $51,155,000.00 $45,641,511.00 $5,513,489.00
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Program Pipeline  
Issuer: Louisiana Housing Finance Agency 
Program: 2006C SF MRB PROGRAM  
Inception Date: 06/22/2006  
End Date: 02/15/2007  
  

Select Mortgage Type: First Mortgage

Select Originator/Lender: All

Select County: All

Select the following loans: All

 
Loan Status # Loans $ Allocated   

Reservation 0 0.00  
Underwriter's Certification 0 0.00  
Preliminary File Received 0 0.00  

Preliminary Exceptions 0 0.00  
Prelimiary Compliance Approved 0 0.00  

Closed File Received/In Review 1 90,335.00  
Mortgage Approved/Purchased 22 2,732,633.00  

Pooled 0 0.00  
Delivered to Trustee 336 42,818,543.00  

Cancelled 184 0.00  
Assumed 0 0.00  

Total Loans 359 45,641,511.00  
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Program Pipeline  
Issuer: Louisiana Housing Finance Agency 
Program: 2006C SF MRB PROGRAM  
Inception Date: 06/22/2006  
End Date: 02/15/2007  
  

Select Mortgage Type: First Mortgage

Select Originator/Lender: All

Select County: All

Select the following loans: Interest Rates

Select interest rate:  5.9800

 
Loan Status # Loans $ Allocated   

Reservation 0 0.00  
Underwriter's Certification 0 0.00  
Preliminary File Received 0 0.00  

Preliminary Exceptions 0 0.00  
Prelimiary Compliance Approved 0 0.00  

Closed File Received/In Review 1 90,335.00  
Mortgage Approved/Purchased 16 1,993,983.00  

Pooled 0 0.00  
Delivered to Trustee 271 35,119,233.00  

Cancelled 151 0.00  
Assumed 0 0.00  

Total Loans 288 37,203,551.00  
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Program Pipeline  
Issuer: Louisiana Housing Finance Agency 
Program: 2006C SF MRB PROGRAM  
Inception Date: 06/22/2006  
End Date: 02/15/2007  
  

Select Mortgage Type: First Mortgage

Select Originator/Lender: All

Select County: All

Select the following loans: Interest Rates

Select interest rate:  5.7000

 
Loan Status # Loans $ Allocated   

Reservation 0 0.00  
Underwriter's Certification 0 0.00  
Preliminary File Received 0 0.00  

Preliminary Exceptions 0 0.00  
Prelimiary Compliance Approved 0 0.00  

Closed File Received/In Review 0 0.00  
Mortgage Approved/Purchased 0 0.00  

Pooled 0 0.00  
Delivered to Trustee 13 1,733,049.00  

Cancelled 4 0.00  
Assumed 0 0.00  

Total Loans 13 1,733,049.00  
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Program Pipeline  
Issuer: Louisiana Housing Finance Agency 
Program: 2006C SF MRB PROGRAM  
Inception Date: 06/22/2006  
End Date: 02/15/2007  
  

Select Mortgage Type: First Mortgage

Select Originator/Lender: All

Select County: All

Select the following loans: Interest Rates

Select interest rate:  5.5500

 
Loan Status # Loans $ Allocated   

Reservation 0 0.00  
Underwriter's Certification 0 0.00  
Preliminary File Received 0 0.00  

Preliminary Exceptions 0 0.00  
Prelimiary Compliance Approved 0 0.00  

Closed File Received/In Review 0 0.00  
Mortgage Approved/Purchased 4 593,050.00  

Pooled 0 0.00  
Delivered to Trustee 24 3,104,417.00  

Cancelled 17 0.00  
Assumed 0 0.00  

Total Loans 28 3,697,467.00  
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Program Pipeline  
Issuer: Louisiana Housing Finance Agency 
Program: 2006C SF MRB PROGRAM  
Inception Date: 06/22/2006  
End Date: 02/15/2007  
  

Select Mortgage Type: First Mortgage

Select Originator/Lender: All

Select County: All

Select the following loans: Interest Rates

Select interest rate:  4.5500

 
Loan Status # Loans $ Allocated   

Reservation 0 0.00  
Underwriter's Certification 0 0.00  
Preliminary File Received 0 0.00  

Preliminary Exceptions 0 0.00  
Prelimiary Compliance Approved 0 0.00  

Closed File Received/In Review 0 0.00  
Mortgage Approved/Purchased 2 145,600.00  

Pooled 0 0.00  
Delivered to Trustee 28 2,861,844.00  

Cancelled 12 0.00  
Assumed 0 0.00  

Total Loans 30 3,007,444.00  
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View First Mortgage Allocations  
Issuer: Louisiana Housing Finance Agency 
Program: 2006BR Assisted  

Click on selection for different summary 
options: 

All ALLOCATIONS/POOLS

 
    Allocation 

Amount
Used 

Amount
Available 

Amount
Unrestricted 
Pool  Unrestricted $7,000,000.00 $5,694,866.00 $1,305,134.00

Grand Total   $7,000,000.00 $5,694,866.00 $1,305,134.00
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Program Pipeline  
Issuer: Louisiana Housing Finance Agency 
Program: 2006BR Assisted  
Inception Date: 06/07/2006  
End Date: 09/28/2006  
  

Select Mortgage Type: First Mortgage

Select Originator/Lender: All

Select County: All

Select the following loans: All

 
Loan Status # Loans $ Allocated   

Reservation 0 0.00  
Underwriter's Certification 0 0.00  
Preliminary File Received 0 0.00  

Preliminary Exceptions 0 0.00  
Prelimiary Compliance Approved 0 0.00  

Closed File Received/In Review 0 0.00  
Mortgage Approved/Purchased 0 0.00  

Pooled 0 0.00  
Delivered to Trustee 45 5,694,866.00  

Cancelled 22 0.00  
Assumed 0 0.00  

Total Loans 45 5,694,866.00  
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Program Pipeline  
Issuer: Louisiana Housing Finance Agency 
Program: 2006BR Assisted  
Inception Date: 06/07/2006  
End Date: 09/28/2006  
  

Select Mortgage Type: First Mortgage

Select Originator/Lender: All

Select County: All

Select the following loans: Interest Rates

Select interest rate:  6.1400

 
Loan Status # Loans $ Allocated   

Reservation 0 0.00  
Underwriter's Certification 0 0.00  
Preliminary File Received 0 0.00  

Preliminary Exceptions 0 0.00  
Prelimiary Compliance Approved 0 0.00  

Closed File Received/In Review 0 0.00  
Mortgage Approved/Purchased 0 0.00  

Pooled 0 0.00  
Delivered to Trustee 45 5,694,866.00  

Cancelled 22 0.00  
Assumed 0 0.00  

Total Loans 45 5,694,866.00  
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View First Mortgage Allocations  
Issuer: Louisiana Housing Finance Agency 
Program: 2006B SF MRB PROGRAM  

Click on selection for different summary 
options: 

All ALLOCATIONS/POOLS

 
    Allocation 

Amount
Used 

Amount 
Available 

Amount
2007AB Allocation-
BalanceFunds Unrestricted  $4,025,545.00 $4,025,545.00 $0.00

Denham 
Springs/Livingston 
HMFA 

Local Public 
Trust  $112,244.00 $112,244.00 $0.00

HOME/MRB 
Unrestricted  

HOME/MRB 
Unrestricted  $4,811,786.00 $4,811,786.00 $0.00

Lafayette PTA Set-
Aside  

Local Public 
Trust  $138,900.00 $138,900.00 $0.00

Low Rate  Low Rate 
Unrestricted  $6,688,360.00 $4,687,953.00 $2,000,407.00

Monroe/West Monroe 
PTFA  

Local Public 
Trust  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Shreveport HMA Set-
Aside  

Local Public 
Trust  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

St Tammany HMA 
Set-Aside  

Local Public 
Trust  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Target Area Set-Aside Target  $2,615,221.00 $2,615,221.00 $0.00
Teacher Set-Aside  Unrestricted  $1,784,845.00 $1,784,845.00 $0.00
Unrestricted Pool  Unrestricted  $24,073,099.00 $23,981,033.00 $92,066.00

Grand Total   $44,250,000.00 $42,157,527.00 $2,092,473.00
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Program Pipeline  
Issuer: Louisiana Housing Finance Agency 
Program: 2006B SF MRB PROGRAM  
Inception Date: 05/08/2006  
End Date: 10/31/2006  
  

Select Mortgage Type: First Mortgage

Select Originator/Lender: All

Select County: All

Select the following loans: All

 
Loan Status # Loans $ Allocated   

Reservation 0 0.00  
Underwriter's Certification 0 0.00  
Preliminary File Received 0 0.00  

Preliminary Exceptions 0 0.00  
Prelimiary Compliance Approved 0 0.00  

Closed File Received/In Review 6 607,985.00  
Mortgage Approved/Purchased 14 1,958,190.00  

Pooled 9 1,139,517.00  
Delivered to Trustee 313 38,451,835.00  

Cancelled 136 0.00  
Assumed 0 0.00  

Total Loans 342 42,157,527.00  
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Program Pipeline  
Issuer: Louisiana Housing Finance Agency 
Program: 2006B SF MRB PROGRAM  
Inception Date: 05/08/2006  
End Date: 10/31/2006  
  

Select Mortgage Type: First Mortgage

Select Originator/Lender: All

Select County: All

Select the following loans: Interest Rates

Select interest rate:  5.9900

 
Loan Status # Loans $ Allocated   

Reservation 0 0.00  
Underwriter's Certification 0 0.00  
Preliminary File Received 0 0.00  

Preliminary Exceptions 0 0.00  
Prelimiary Compliance Approved 0 0.00  

Closed File Received/In Review 3 386,060.00  
Mortgage Approved/Purchased 14 1,958,190.00  

Pooled 9 1,139,517.00  
Delivered to Trustee 218 27,389,176.00  

Cancelled 92 0.00  
Assumed 0 0.00  

Total Loans 244 30,872,943.00  
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Program Pipeline  
Issuer: Louisiana Housing Finance Agency 
Program: 2006B SF MRB PROGRAM  
Inception Date: 05/08/2006  
End Date: 10/31/2006  
  

Select Mortgage Type: First Mortgage

Select Originator/Lender: All

Select County: All

Select the following loans: Interest Rates

Select interest rate:  5.9100

 
Loan Status # Loans $ Allocated   

Reservation 0 0.00  
Underwriter's Certification 0 0.00  
Preliminary File Received 0 0.00  

Preliminary Exceptions 0 0.00  
Prelimiary Compliance Approved 0 0.00  

Closed File Received/In Review 0 0.00  
Mortgage Approved/Purchased 0 0.00  

Pooled 0 0.00  
Delivered to Trustee 13 1,784,845.00  

Cancelled 4 0.00  
Assumed 0 0.00  

Total Loans 13 1,784,845.00  
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Program Pipeline  
Issuer: Louisiana Housing Finance Agency 
Program: 2006B SF MRB PROGRAM  
Inception Date: 05/08/2006  
End Date: 10/31/2006  
  

Select Mortgage Type: First Mortgage

Select Originator/Lender: All

Select County: All

Select the following loans: Interest Rates

Select interest rate:  5.5600

 
Loan Status # Loans $ Allocated   

Reservation 0 0.00  
Underwriter's Certification 0 0.00  
Preliminary File Received 0 0.00  

Preliminary Exceptions 0 0.00  
Prelimiary Compliance Approved 0 0.00  

Closed File Received/In Review 1 86,000.00  
Mortgage Approved/Purchased 0 0.00  

Pooled 0 0.00  
Delivered to Trustee 38 4,601,953.00  

Cancelled 20 0.00  
Assumed 0 0.00  

Total Loans 39 4,687,953.00  
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Program Pipeline  
Issuer: Louisiana Housing Finance Agency 
Program: 2006B SF MRB PROGRAM  
Inception Date: 05/08/2006  
End Date: 10/31/2006  
  

Select Mortgage Type: First Mortgage

Select Originator/Lender: All

Select County: All

Select the following loans: Interest Rates

Select interest rate:  4.5600

 
Loan Status # Loans $ Allocated   

Reservation 0 0.00  
Underwriter's Certification 0 0.00  
Preliminary File Received 0 0.00  

Preliminary Exceptions 0 0.00  
Prelimiary Compliance Approved 0 0.00  

Closed File Received/In Review 2 135,925.00  
Mortgage Approved/Purchased 0 0.00  

Pooled 0 0.00  
Delivered to Trustee 44 4,675,861.00  

Cancelled 20 0.00  
Assumed 0 0.00  

Total Loans 46 4,811,786.00  
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                       LOUISIANA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY
                     WHOLE LOAN MONTHLY STATUS REPORT

SINGLE FAMILY 8.50%
TOTAL DELINQUENCIES 1984/98
AS OF MAY 20, 2007 PROGRAM
CURRENT # OF LOANS 37
(CURRENT + 20 DAYS) $ AMOUNT $940,659.29 

% of $ 87.9%
% OF LOANS 88.1%

30 - 50 DAYS DELINQUENT # OF LOANS 1
$ AMOUNT $20,224.37 

% of $ 1.9%
% OF LOANS 2.4%

60 - 80 DAYS DELINQUENT # OF LOANS 1
$ AMOUNT $25,385.19 

% of $ 2.4%
% OF LOANS 2.4%

> 90 DAYS DELINQUENT # OF LOANS 0
$ AMOUNT $0.00 

% of $ 0.0%
% OF LOANS 0.0%

BANKRUPTCY # OF LOANS 0
$ AMOUNT $0.00 

% of $ 0.0%
% OF LOANS 0.0%

FORECLOSED # OF LOANS 3
$ AMOUNT $83,367.89 

% of $ 7.8%
% OF LOANS 7.1%

REO # OF LOANS 0
$ AMOUNT $0.00 

% of $ 0.0%
% OF LOANS 0.0%

TOTAL # OF LOANS 42
$ AMOUNT $1,069,636.74 
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2007A Loans by Lenders

Lender Total Loans Total Dollar Amount Average Loan Amount
Allegro Mortgage 25 3,293,883.00$         131,755.32$                
Amcor Mortgage 1 145,647.00$             145,647.00$                
AmSouth Bank & Trust 2 174,149.00$             87,074.50$                  
American Home Mortgage 18 2,356,735.00$         130,929.72$                
America's Mortgage Resource 44 6,430,569.00$         146,149.30$                
Bancorp South 6 491,172.00$             81,862.00$                  
Bank of Ruston 1 134,934.00$             134,934.00$                
Baudier, Grace & Kinler 0 -$                         -$                            
Broker's Home Mortgage 5 552,800.00$             110,560.00$                
Capital One Bank 90 10,687,093.00$       118,745.48$                
Capital Trust Mortgage 3 584,520.00$             194,840.00$                
Central Progressive Mortgage 3 329,350.00$             109,783.33$                
Chase Home Finance 19 2,266,414.00$         119,284.95$                
Countrywide Home Loans 49 6,521,054.00$         133,082.73$                
DHI Mortgage Company, LTD 8 1,170,954.00$         146,369.25$                
Deep South Mortgage 1 70,000.00$               70,000.00$                  
Dryades Savings Bank 1 140,900.00$             140,900.00$                
Essential Mortgage 12 1,699,672.00$         141,639.33$                
Eureka Homestead 2 322,808.00$             161,404.00$                
Eustis Mortgage Corporation 11 1,559,250.00$         141,750.00$                
First Choice Mortgage 10 1,294,290.00$         129,429.00$                
First Federal Bank of LA 0 -$                          -$                            
First Guaranty Bank 0 -$                          -$                            
First National Bank USA 23 3,318,998.00$         144,304.26$                
Freedom First Mortgage 0 -$                          -$                            
GaMa Mortgage Corporation 0 -$                          -$                            
Gulf Coast Bank & Trust 58 7,737,412.00$         133,403.66$                
Hancock Mortgage Corporation 18 2,284,577.00$         126,920.94$                
Home123 Corporation 0 -$                          -$                            
Home Loan Corporation 40 5,205,910.00$         130,147.75$                
Homebuyers Resource Group 7 921,611.00$             131,658.71$                
Homestead Bank 0 -$                          -$                            
Hope Community Credit Union 0 -$                          -$                            
Iberia Bank 66 8,146,429.00$         123,430.74$                
Johnson Mortgage Corporation 16 2,159,762.00$         134,985.13$                
Liberty Bank & Trust 3 468,950.00$             156,316.67$                
Louisiana Real Estate Finance 9 1,496,465.00$         166,273.89$                
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Market Street Mortgage 31 3,979,293.00$         128,364.29$                
Molton, Allen, & Williams Corporation 0 -$                          -$                            
Mortgage Factory 4 465,412.00$             116,353.00$                
Mortgage Market 6 882,379.00$             147,063.17$                
Mortgage Tree Lending 0 -$                          -$                            
National City Mortgage 0 -$                          -$                            
nBank 0 -$                          -$                            
New South Federal Savings 3 374,365.00$             124,788.33$                
North American Mortgage 0 -$                          -$                            
OSF Financial Services 0 -$                          -$                            
Parish National Mortgage 9 1,017,638.00$         113,070.89$                
Premier Mortgage Funding, Inc. 2 233,400.00$             116,700.00$                
Red River Bank 5 571,939.00$             114,387.80$                
Regions Mortgage 53 7,044,145.00$         132,908.40$               
Rural Development/USDA 0 -$                          -$                            
SB Hardie Financial 10 1,450,911.00$         145,091.10$                
Sabine State Bank & Trust 5 596,080.00$             119,216.00$                
Southern Mutual Financial Services 0 -$                          -$                            
St. Tammany Homestead 0 -$                          -$                            
Standard Mortgage Corporation 70 9,549,449.00$         136,420.70$                
State Bank & Trust 3 346,800.00$             115,600.00$                
Unity Mortgage Corporation 0 -$                          -$                            
Wells Fargo Home Mortgage 16 2,078,300.00$         129,893.75$                
Whitney National Bank 23 2,813,961.00$         122,346.13$                

TOTAL 791 103,370,380.00$     130,683.16$                
6/12/2007
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2006D Loans by Lenders

Lender Total Loans Total Dollar Amount Average Loan Amount
Allegro Mortgage 26 3,674,906.00$         141,342.54$                
Amcor Mortgage 1 133,600.00$             133,600.00$                
AmSouth Bank & Trust 1 114,000.00$             114,000.00$                
American Home Mortgage 20 2,817,666.00$         140,883.30$                
America's Mortgage Resource 10 1,224,120.00$         122,412.00$                
Bancorp South 1 86,430.00$               -$                            
Bank of Ruston 1 107,045.00$             107,045.00$                
Baudier, Grace & Kinler 0 -$                         -$                            
Broker's Home Mortgage 3 356,086.00$             118,695.33$                
Capital One Bank 59 7,720,819.00$         130,861.34$                
Central Progressive Mortgage 6 966,150.00$             161,025.00$                
Chase Manhattan Mortgage 11 1,256,162.00$         114,196.55$               
Countrywide Home Loans 80 10,204,745.00$       127,559.31$                
Deep South Mortgage 0 -$                          -$                            
Dryades Savings Bank 5 703,950.00$             140,790.00$                
Essential Mortgage Company 1 146,000.00$             146,000.00$                
Eureka Homestead 1 67,900.00$               67,900.00$                  
Eustis Mortgage Corporation 17 2,684,500.00$         157,911.76$                
First Federal Bank of LA 0 -$                          -$                            
First Guaranty Bank 0 -$                          -$                            
First National Bank USA 29 4,169,576.00$         143,778.48$                
Freedom First Mortgage 0 -$                          -$                            
GaMa Mortgage Corporation 0 -$                          -$                            
Gulf Coast Bank & Trust 77 9,812,781.00$         127,438.71$                
Hancock Mortgage Corporation 28 3,279,464.00$         117,123.71$                
Home123 Corporation 10 999,238.00$             99,923.80$                  
Home Loan Corporation 51 7,065,273.00$         138,534.76$                
Homebuyers Resource Group 11 1,558,380.00$         141,670.91$                
Homestead Bank 0 -$                          -$                            
Hope Community Credit Union 0 -$                          -$                            
Iberia Bank 29 3,743,953.00$         129,101.83$                
Johnson Mortgage Corporation 51 6,821,016.00$         -$                            
Louisiana Real Estate Finance 1 235,000.00$             235,000.00$                
Molton, Allen, & Williams Corporation 0 -$                          -$                            
Mortgage Factory 7 948,409.00$             135,487.00$                
Mortgage Market 10 1,343,250.00$         134,325.00$                
Mortgage Tree Lending 0 -$                          -$                            
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National City Mortgage 0 -$                          -$                            
nBank 0 -$                          -$                            
New South Federal Savings 4 547,521.00$             136,880.25$                
North American Mortgage 0 -$                          -$                            
OSF Financial Services 0 -$                          -$                            
Parish National Mortgage 4 766,900.00$             191,725.00$                
Premier Mortgage Funding, Inc. 0 -$                          -$                            
Red River Bank 3 214,668.00$             71,556.00$                  
Regions Mortgage 52 6,589,583.00$         126,722.75$               
Rural Development/USDA 0 -$                          -$                            
SB Hardie Financial 8 1,019,500.00$         127,437.50$                
Sabine State Bank & Trust 5 473,437.00$             94,687.40$                  
Southern Mutual Financial Services 0 -$                          -$                            
St. Tammany Homestead 0 -$                          -$                            
Standard Mortgage Corporation 46 7,054,194.00$         153,352.04$                
Unity Mortgage Corporation 27 3,861,322.00$         143,011.93$                
Wells Fargo Home Mortgage 13 1,614,127.00$         124,163.62$                
Whitney National Bank 12 1,681,091.00$         140,090.92$                

TOTAL 721 96,062,762.00$       133,235.45$                
6/12/2007
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2007A LOANS BY PARISH 061107

Parish Total Loans Total Dollar Amount Average Loan Amount

Acadia 0 -$                       -$                            
Allen 0 -$                       -$                            
Ascension 56 7,967,853.00$         142,283.09$               
Assumption 1 150,000.00$            150,000.00$               
Avoyelles 0 -$                        -$                            
Beauregard 1 125,000.00$           150,000.00$               
Bienville 0 -$                        -$                            
Bossier 7 611,499.00$            87,357.00$                 
Caddo 27 2,474,314.00$         91,641.26$                 
Calcasieu 6 520,120.00$           86,686.67$                 
Caldwell 0 -$                        -$                            
Cameron 0 -$                       -$                            
Catahoula 0 -$                        -$                            
Claiborne 0 -$                        -$                            
Concordia 0 -$                        -$                            
DeSoto 0 -$                        -$                            
East Baton Rouge 222 28,868,737.00$       130,039.36$               
East Carroll 0 -$                        -$                            
East Feliciana 1 192,160.00$            192,160.00$               
Evangeline 0 -$                       -$                            
Franklin 0 -$                        -$                            
Grant 4 460,300.00$            115,075.00$               
Iberia 9 687,400.00$           76,377.78$                 
Iberville 7 876,359.00$            125,194.14$               
Jackson 0 -$                        -$                            
Jefferson 80 11,329,182.00$       141,614.78$               
Jefferson Davis 0 -$                       -$                            
LaSalle 2 183,500.00$            91,750.00$                 
Lafayette 21 2,590,416.00$        123,353.14$               
Lafourche 7 767,800.00$            109,685.71$               
Lincoln 2 188,284.00$            94,142.00$                 
Livingston 100 13,046,404.00$       130,464.04$               
Madison 0 -$                        -$                            
Morehouse 0 -$                        -$                            
Natchitoches 0 -$                        -$                            
Orleans 51 7,313,666.00$         143,405.22$               
Ouachita 3 324,265.00$            108,088.33$               
Plaquemines 1 124,000.00$            124,000.00$               
Pointe Coupee 8 778,700.00$            97,337.50$                 
Rapides 8 777,920.00$            97,240.00$                 
Red River 0 -$                        -$                            
Richland 0 -$                        -$                            
Sabine 0 -$                       -$                            
St. Bernard 16 1,997,674.00$         124,854.63$               
St. Charles 10 1,475,681.00$         147,568.10$               
St. Helena 0 -$                        -$                            
St. James 3 522,000.00$            174,000.00$               
St. John the Baptist 44 6,419,460.00$         145,896.82$               
St. Landry 0 -$                       -$                            
St. Martin 2 258,100.00$            129,050.00$               
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St. Mary 1 95,000.00$             95,000.00$                 
St. Tammany 38 5,577,465.00$         146,775.39$               
Tangipahoa 26 3,312,277.00$         127,395.27$               
Tensas 0 -$                        -$                            
Terrebonne 8 936,355.00$           117,044.38$               
Union 0 -$                        -$                            
Vermilion 1 74,100.00$             74,100.00$                 
Vernon 1 146,500.00$           146,500.00$               
Washington 4 359,405.00$            89,851.25$                 
Webster 0 -$                        -$                            
West Baton Rouge 12 1,738,484.00$         144,873.67$               
West Carroll 0 -$                        -$                            
West Feliciana 1 100,000.00$            100,000.00$               
Winn 0 -$                        -$                            
     

Totals 791 103,370,380.00$     130,683.16$               
Rita affected parishes are in bold.
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2006D LOANS BY PARISH 061107

Parish Total Loans Total Dollar Amount Average Loan Amount

Acadia 0 -$                       -$                            
Allen 1 38,000.00$             38,000.00$                 
Ascension 37 5,562,816.00$         150,346.38$               
Assumption 2 281,483.00$            140,741.50$               
Avoyelles 3 231,228.00$            77,076.00$                 
Beauregard 0 -$                       -$                            
Bienville 0 -$                        -$                            
Bossier 8 980,709.00$            122,588.63$               
Caddo 20 1,716,770.00$         85,838.50$                 
Calcasieu 3 396,950.00$           132,316.67$               
Caldwell 0 -$                        -$                            
Cameron 0 -$                       -$                            
Catahoula 0 -$                        -$                            
Claiborne 0 -$                        -$                            
Concordia 0 -$                        -$                            
DeSoto 0 -$                        -$                            
East Baton Rouge 208 26,266,442.00$       126,280.97$               
East Carroll 0 -$                        -$                            
East Feliciana 4 377,000.00$            94,250.00$                 
Evangeline 0 -$                       -$                            
Franklin 0 -$                        -$                            
Grant 1 73,623.00$              73,623.00$                 
Iberia 6 688,800.00$           114,800.00$               
Iberville 1 119,400.00$            119,400.00$               
Jackson 0 -$                        -$                            
Jefferson 84 12,901,669.00$       153,591.30$               
Jefferson Davis 0 -$                       -$                            
LaSalle 0 -$                        -$                            
Lafayette 16 2,002,475.00$        125,154.69$               
Lafourche 3 289,916.00$            96,638.67$                 
Lincoln 2 167,045.00$            83,522.50$                 
Livingston 97 13,094,424.00$       134,994.06$               
Madison 1 121,089.00$            121,089.00$               
Morehouse 0 -$                        -$                            
Natchitoches 0 -$                        -$                            
Orleans 84 11,717,301.00$       139,491.68$               
Ouachita 0 -$                        -$                            
Plaquemines 1 180,172.00$            180,172.00$               
Pointe Coupee 1 233,000.00$            233,000.00$               
Rapides 5 473,832.00$            94,766.40$                 
Red River 0 -$                        -$                            
Richland 0 -$                        -$                            
Sabine 0 -$                       -$                            
St. Bernard 9 992,007.00$            110,223.00$               
St. Charles 15 2,405,743.00$         160,382.87$               
St. Helena 0 -$                        -$                            
St. James 2 204,940.00$            102,470.00$               
St. John the Baptist 29 4,001,788.00$         137,992.69$               
St. Landry 1 54,568.00$             54,568.00$                 
St. Martin 2 156,900.00$            78,450.00$                 
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St. Mary 1 108,300.00$           108,300.00$               
St. Tammany 48 6,753,220.00$         140,692.08$               
Tangipahoa 11 1,597,098.00$         145,190.73$               
Tensas 0 -$                        -$                            
Terrebonne 7 814,152.00$           116,307.43$               
Union 0 -$                        -$                            
Vermilion 1 78,000.00$             78,000.00$                 
Vernon 0 -$                       -$                            
Washington 0 -$                        -$                            
Webster 1 96,520.00$              96,520.00$                 
West Baton Rouge 5 750,882.00$            150,176.40$               
West Carroll 0 -$                        -$                            
West Feliciana 1 134,500.00$            134,500.00$               
Winn 0 -$                        -$                            
     

Totals 721 96,062,762.00$       133,235.45$               
Rita affected parishes are in bold.
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